City of Tacoma
Power Generation
N Wynoochee Lake Coho Boat Launch
Tacoma RFB Specification No. PG25-0186N
]

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS 1

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to
iramos@cityoftacoma.org by Friday, September 12, 2025. The answers to the questions
received are provided below and posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org:
Navigate to Current Contracting Opportunities | Public Works and Improvements, and then click
Questions and Answers for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an
addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: Is there a bid bond required for this proposal?
Answer 1: Bid bonds are not required for this request for bids.

Question 2: May | please get a list of the attendees to the pre-bid meeting that took
place on 09/10/2025?

Answer 2: Please see the pre-bid meeting attendee sheet attached below.
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